



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6724 OF 2025**

GHANSHYAM MOTILALJI LADDHA

VERSUS

BHUPENDRA MANSUKHLAL BHATTI AND OTHERS

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. A.J. Gilda, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. K.P. Mahalle, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

1. It is pointed out that, although an interim relief was granted by order dated 06.11.2025, the petitioner has failed to supply the copy for effecting service upon respondent No.3, as per office endorsement dated 03.12.2025. Thereafter, again one week time was granted to supply the copy by order dated 05.12.2025, passed by the Registrar. Today, a request is made for time to supply copy. Hence, the petitioner is directed to immediately supply copy of petition for effecting service upon respondent No.3 and permitted to serve the copy upon the Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No.3 before the trial court.

2. Necessary compliance be made within a period of one week from today.

3. List this petition on 11<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

4. Interim relief to continue till next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)